02-04-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Searle & Co. Patents	To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pla	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Searle & Co. Individual(s)		
Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Puerto Rico Other Other Association Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No Nature of conveyance: Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Change of	Name of conveying party(ies):	G.D. Sparlo & Co
Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Puerto Rico Other Other Association Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No Nature of conveyance: Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Change of	Searie & Co. / . / 8 . 0 3	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Puerto Rico □ Other □ Association □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No □ Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	/ / / /	
General Partnership Corporation-State Puerto Rico Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No Nature of conveyance: Chasginment Change of Name	The traditional (a)	
City: Skokie State: L Zip: 60077 City: Skokie State: L Zip: 60077 Individual(s) citizenship. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ves No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60004 Street Address: 224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60604 Street of conveying party(les) attached Delaware City: Skokie State: L Zip: 60604 Individual(s) citizenship. Association Association General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	- marriagan(e)	Street Address: 5200 Old Orchard Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City: Skokie State: IL Zip: 6007
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment	Qther	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment		Association
Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation State Delaware Corporation State Delaware Corporation Date Corporation State Delaware Corporation Date Corporation Date Corporation No. (s) Corporation State Delaware Corporation No. (s) Corporation No. (s) Total Inumber of application No. (s) Total Inumber of applications and registrations involved: Corporation State Delaware Corporation No. (s) Total Inumber of applications and registrations involved: Corporation State Delaware Corporation No. (s) Total Inumber of applications and registrations involved: Corporation State Corporation No. (s) Total Inumber of applications and registration No. (s) Total Inumber of applications and registrations involved: Total Inumber of applications and registration No. (s) Total Inumber of appli	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Change of Name Other		•
Cother		
Other		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Other	representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas & Parry T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(est attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No No. Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Ladas & Parry To Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s. Application number(s) of registration number(s).	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
So Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address:		JAN 18 2002
So Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address:		The Year Eth. No.
registrations involved:		
Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Ladas & Parry	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: not applicable City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie	Name:	40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: not applicable City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 12/19/01	nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: not applicable City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: not applicable (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie		☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 224 South Michigan Avenue 8. Deposit account number: not applicable (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		
not applicable City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
not applicable City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		9. Deposit account number:
not applicable City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01	Street Address: 224 South Michigan Avenue	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		not applicable
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. McKie 12/19/01		THE STREET
John E. McKie 12/19/01	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
JOHN E. MORIO	copy of the original document.	1/1
	John E. McKie	12/19/01
There are a section and the se		gnature Date

02/01/2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

40.00 pp 01 FC:481

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0247

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Searle & Co., a Delaware corporation located in San Juan, Puerto Rico, (assignor) is the owner of the trademark ALDACTAZIDE, Reg. No. 706217 which is duly registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, G.D. Searle & Co., a Delaware corporation located at 5200 Old Orchard Road, Skokie, Illinois, United States of America (assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, <u>NUNC PRO TUNC</u>, as of October 20, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the above trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith.

Executed this 25 day of July , 2001

SEARLE & CO.

Cynthia B. Summerfield Associate General Counsel Corporate Trademark Affairs

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 01/18/2002